504364789 05/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4411481

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAY S. WALKER	06/22/2000
PETER KIM	06/23/2000
JAMES A. JORASCH	06/23/2000
MAGDALENA MIK	06/23/2000
DANIEL E. TEDESCO	06/23/2000
RUSSELL PRATT SAMMON	06/23/2000
ANDREW P. GOLDEN	06/27/2000
RAYMOND J. MUELLER	06/26/2000
KEITH BEMER	06/23/2000
KATHLEEN VAN LUCHENE	06/26/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WALKER DIGITAL, LLC
Street Address:	FIVE HIGH RIDGE PARK
City:	STAMFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06905-1326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14930042

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: patent-mail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: 101 S TRYON ST, SUITE 4000
Address Line 2: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 058407/471450

504364789 REEL: 042354 FRAME: 0611

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL P. BLAISE
SIGNATURE:	/Russell P. Blaise/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2017
Total Attachments: 6	
source=471450US_Asn_01#page1.tif	
source=471450US_Asn_01#page2.tif	
source=471450US_Asn_01#page3.tif	
source=471450US_Asn_01#page4.tif	
source=471450US_Asn_01#page5.tif	
source=471450US_Asn_01#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 042354 FRAME: 0612

	Assignment of Rights, Title a (Multiple inventors;	l i	Docket No. 99-063
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, ti	itle and interest: (check all that apply):	
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, t	itle and interest in the invention	
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in	n the invention	
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application	Serial No. 09/540,035	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: March 31, 200	0
\boxtimes	United States Provisional Patent	Application Serial No. 60/165,435	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Appli		
	Other (specify)		•
Title of the I	Invention		
		BASED ON A FLEXIBLE PRODUCT DESCRIPT	ION
KETAIL ST	STEWIT ON SELLING FRODUCTS E	BASED ON A FLEXIBLE FRODUCT DESCRIPT	ION
Inventors (a	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	
Jay S. WA	LKER	124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877	7
Peter KIM		2975 High Ridge Road, Stamford, CT 069	03
James A.	JORASCH	25 Forest Street, Apt. 5G, Stamford, CT 06	6901
Magdalena	a MIK	10 South New Street, Greenwich, CT 0683	30
Daniel E. T	EDESCO	49 Kings Highway North, Westport, CT 06	880
Russell Pra	att SAMMON	444 Bedford Street, Apt. 2K, Stamford, CT	06901
Andrew P.	GOLDEN	1867 2nd. Avenue, Apt. 5D, New York, NY	10029
Raymond .	J. MUELLER	89 Catbrier Road, Weston, CT 06883	
Keith BEM	ER	517 E. 75th Street, #2E, New York, NY 10	021
Kathleen V	'AN LUCHENE	17 Ferris Avenue, Apt. #4, Norwalk, CT 06	854
	Maria de la companya		
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
Walker Dig		Five High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905	5

Docket No. 99-063

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
Peter KIM	
James A. JORASCH	
Magdalena MIK	
Daniel E. TEDESCO	
Russell Pratt SAMMON	
Andrew P. GOLDEN	
Raymond J. MUELLER	
Keith BEMER	
Kathleen VAN LUCHENE	

(Although notarizat	ion is not necessary, it v		etarization a facie evidence oj	f execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C.	261.)
Executed this at Stamford	Jane day of	June	, in the year	2000.	
				(Signature of Inventor)	
State of Connecticut				(Signature of Inventor)	
County of Fairfield					
Before me personally a who acknowledged the execute the same this		nent to be a free of of June onald lic	•	and also represented that he year 2000. (Notary Public)	he or she is authorized to
Executed this at Stamford	23 ^{cd} day of	June	, in the year	2000.	
State of Connecticut				(Signature of Inventor)	
County of Fairfield					
Before me personally a who acknowledged the execute the same this		nent to be a free o	• .,	and also represented that he year 2000.	he or she is authorized to
	NOTAL	LELIEVER RY <i>PUBLIC</i> EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2002	<u> </u>	(Notary Public)	
Executed this at Stamford	25" day of	June	, in the year	2000. (Signature of Inventor)	
State of Connecticut		/		(Signiture of Inventor)	
County of Fairfield					
Before me personally a who acknowledged the execute the same this		nent to be a free o		and also represented that he year 2000.	he or she is authorized to
	NO	S. LELIEVER Tary Public Sion expires aug. 31,	ici	Chelie &	

(Although notarizati	on is not ne	ecessary, it will be		Notarization ma facie evidence o	f execution pursuant to 35 U	l.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	23	day of	June	, in the year	2000.	
at Stamford				-		_
				8	20 D.V	7
				1/00	(Signature of Inventor	•)
State of Connecticut						
County of Fairfield						
Before me personally ap	ppeared	Magdalena Mi	K			
	foregoin	ginstrument	to be a free			that he or she is authorized t
execute the same this	23nd	V. S. LE	LIEVER		he year 2000.	
	M	Y COMMISSION EX	<i>' PUBLIC</i> PIRES AUG. 31	.2002	(
				,aue (c.((Notary Public)	<u> </u>
Executed this	2300	day of	June	, in the year	2000.	
at Stamford						
				4	f / ,	
					and color	
State of Connecticut					(Signature of Inventor	9
State of Connecticut						
County of Fairfield						
Before me personally ap						
	foregoin		to be a free			that he or she is authorized t
execute the same this	2310	day of	Ju	ne , <i>in t</i>	he year 2000.	
		V.S.LELI <i>NOTARY P</i> DMMISSION EXPIRI	UBLIC	D2 (I leece	72
Executed this	43	day of	June	in the year	(Notary Public)	
Executed this at Stamford	χЭ	day of	June	, in the year	2000.	
				Rundl	a Games	
State of Connecticut					(Signature of Inventor	·)
•						
County of Fairfield						
Before me personally ap				a not and dood	and also represented	that he on she is authorized .
wno acknowleagea ine execute the same this		day of		•	•	that he or she is authorized i
execute the same this	<i>ن</i> لاع '	C aay oj	Ju	ne , <i>in t</i>	he year 2000.	
		V. S.	LELIEV	ER -	į (· · · ·	
		NOTA My commissio	RY PUBL	IC C	1 Kelier	<u> </u>
			N CAPINED AUX	a. 31, 200E	(Notary Public)	

(Although notarizatio	on is not necessary, it will be		otarization a facie evidence o	f execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C	. 261.)
Executed this χ) In day of	June	, in the year	2000.	
otannora			Ja. 1	, ¹ , , '	
			11 livi	en blown	
State of Connecticut				(Signature of Inventor)	
County of Fairfield					
Before me personally ap					
who acknowledged the execute the same this	·	_	•		t he or she is authorized to
execute the same this		June ELIEVER		he year 2000.	
	NOTAR	Y PUBLIC	_	o 2	
	MY COMMISSION E	EXPIRES AUG. 31	, 2002	(Notary Public)	
Executed this	26 th day of	June	, in the year	2600	
at Stamford					
				11 12	
			Tay	(Signature of Inventor)	
State of Connecticut				/ Misighalure of Inventor)	
County of Fairfield					
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this				and also represented tha he year 2000.	t he or she is authorized to
	V. S. LELIE	EVER	Į.		
	NOTARY PU MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	S AUG. 31, 2002	U. 1	(Notary Public)	
Executed this at Stamford	23 day of 33	June	, in the year	2000.	
			W. 1		
			Keite		
State of Connecticut				(Signature of Inventor)	
County of Fairfield					
Before me personally ap		to he a free	act and dood	and also represented the	t he or she is authorized to
execute the same this		June	• ,	he year 2000.	i ne or sne is uninorized to
	V. S. LELIEY NOTARY PUB MY COMMISSION EXPIRES A	VER LIC JUG. 31, 2002	U	(Notary Public)	

(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	iot necessary, it will be o		Notarization na facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this ्റ്റ് (at Stamford	day of	June	, in the year 2000 Little Lan Lielung (Slowsture of Inventor)
State of Connecticut			(Signature of Inventor)
County of Fairfield			
			e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to ne , in the year
	V. S.	LELIEV	ER LIC
Executed this at Stamford	day of	June	, in the year
State of Connecticut			(Signature of Inventor)
County of Fairfield Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this		<i>to be a free</i> Jur	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to ne , in the year
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	going instrument t day of	Jur	ne , in the year (Notary Public)
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore	going instrument t		(Notary Public) , in the year
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	going instrument t day of	Jur	ne , in the year (Notary Public)
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this at Stamford State of Connecticut	going instrument t day of	Jur	(Notary Public) , in the year
Before me personally appears who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this at Stamford State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appear	going instrument t day of day of	June	(Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this at Stamford State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore	going instrument t day of day of ed going instrument t	June June to be a free	(Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to